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No. 409, S.] [Published July 12, 1907,
(CHAPTER 527.

AN ACT amending section 496 of the statutes, as amended by
chapter 345, laws of 1901, amending chapter 214, laws of
1899, relating to state aid for free high schools.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and
assembly, do cnact as follows:

SecTioN 1. Section 496, of the statutes. as amended by
chapter 345, laws of 1901, amending chapter 214, laws of 1899,

is amended to read:
* » * » * * * L

SeEctioN 2. This act shall take effect and be in foree from
and after its passage and publication.
~ Approved July 9, 1907.

No. 143, S.] ’ [Published July 12. 1907.

(CHAPTER 528,

AN ACT to amend section 170 of the statutes. relating to the
salary of the factory inspector and of assistant factory in-
spectors.

The people of the stale of Wisconsin, represented in scnate and
assembly, do enact as follows:

SectioN 1. That paragraph of section 170 of the statutes
providing for the salary of factory inspector is amended to
read :

* * * #* » * * E

SectioNn 2. That paragraph of seetion 170 of the statutes
providing for the salary of assistant factory inspector is

amended to read:
» 'y * * %* * » *
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SEcTioN 3. All acts or parts of acts inconsistent herewith
so far as so inconsistent are repealed.

SectioN 4. This act shall take effect and be in foree from
and after its passage and publication.
Approved July 9. 1907,

No. 399, S.] [Published July 12, 1907.

CHAPTER 529.

AN ACT to amend chapter 180 of the laws of 1899, and to add
the provisions thercof to the statutes as sections 1494—1 to
1494—10, relating to the prevention of the introduction or
spread of San Jose scale and other injurious inseet and
fungus diseases and to the inspection of nurseries; and mak-
ing an appropriation therefor.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and
assembly, do enact as follows:

SectioN 1. Chapter 180 of the laws of 1899 is amended, and
the provisions thereof incorperated in the statutes as ten new
sections to be known as sections 1494—1 to 1494—10 to read:

SecTioN 2. This act shall take effect and be in foree from
and after its passage and publication.
Approved July 9, 1907.
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dollars; the assistant actuary, not to exceed fifteen hundred
dollars.

(Ch. 643, 1907.) .
Supreme court: reporter’s salary. [Secrion 170.] 15.
1. The reporter of the supreme court * * * four thousand
dollars.
(Ch. 379, 1907.)

Factory inspector’s salary and expenses. [SectioN
170.] 18. ““The factory inspector one thousand * * * fiyc
hundred dollars per annum and necessary traveling expenses
incurred in the performance of his official duties, when outside
of the city of Milwaukee.”"

(Ch. 528, 1907.)

Assistant factory inspectors: salaries and expenses.
[SEcTION 170.] 18. * * * Any assistant factory inspector one
thousand fwo hundred dollars per annum together with necvs-
sary traveling expenscs tncurred in the performance of his
official duties.

(Ch. 528, 1907)

Salaries: labor statistics commissioner, deputy, inspec-
tors, and clerks. [Secrion 170.] 18. Burcau of labor statis-
tics. a. The commissioner of labor statisties. two thousand
two hundred dollars.

b. The deputy commissioner of labor statisties, one thousand.

* * * six hundred dollars.

c. The factory inspector one thousand * * * fire hun-
dred dollars per annum and necessary cxrpenses incurred in the
performance of his official duties.

d * * * Awy assistant factory inspector one thousand
two hundred dollars per annum together with necessary travel-
ing expenses incurred tn the performance of s official dutics.

e. There shall also be paid the commissioner of the bureau
of labor statisties his necessary traveling expenses, and to the
factory inspeetor his actual traveling expenses. * * ¢

f. The other employves in the office of the commissioner of
the bureau of labor statisties the following sums: A chief clerk

* & * fourtren hundred dollars: * * * q eclerk *

* #* cleven hundred dollars: a clerk * * * rcight hun-
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